the type and size of operation. Off-street parking areas shall be maintained in 
an all-weather, dust-free condition. 

d.  Signs - The provisions of Article XV shall apply. 

417      SERVICE STATION (NB-1, GB-1) 

a.  Frontage - A minimum frontage on the primary street of one hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet is required. 

b.  Building Setback - A minimum setback of 100 feet from all street right-of-way 

lines is required.  A 15 foot unobstructed buffer strip shall be provided next to 
the right-of-way and parking in this strip shall be prohibited.